
BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON)  81' 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL) 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN) 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI)  83' 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS) 
[ 19 ] FW HARIS VUCKIC (VUČKIĆ)  75 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT) 
[ 22 ] DF REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT (SULAKA) 

[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA)  20'  45+4' (P) 
79'  88 

[ 99 ] FW JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI (BOLINGI) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA)  75 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT) 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA)  88 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 62 ] MF AIRFAN DOLOH (AIRFAN) 
[ 89 ] MF PONGSAKRON HANRATTANA (PONGSAKRON) 
[ 92 ] DF THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON (THAWATCHAI) 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN) 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

KHONKAEN UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK CHIRAWAT WANGTHAPHAN (JIRAWAT) 
[ 6  ] MF PARNDECHA NGERNPRASERT (PARNDECHA.L) 
[ 8  ] MF ALONGKORN JORNNATHONG (ALONGKON J.) 
[ 9  ] FW JAKKIT PALAPON (JAKKIT)  62' 
[ 10 ] FW LIDOR COHEN (L. COHEN)  67 
[ 26 ] DF APISIT KHUANKWAI (APISIT .K)  32' 
[ 33 ] MF TEWA SAENGNAKO (TEWA)  64 
[ 35 ] DF THANATHIP PAENGWONG (THANATHIP) 
[ 71 ] FW IBSON PEREIRA DE MELO (IBSON MELO)  30'  90 
[ 77 ] MF PHALAKON WOKIANG (PHALAKON)  45+4' 
[ 93 ] DF ALEF VIEIRA SANTOS (ALEF)  90 
Substitutes
[ 7  ] FW THAWIN BUTSOMBAT (THAWIN)  64 
[ 23 ] MF NARUPHOL AR-ROMSAWA (NARUPHOL) 
[ 24 ] MF KITTIPAT INTHAWONG (KITTIPAT)  90 
[ 30 ] FW NIPHITPON HADCHAN (NIPHITPON)  67 
[ 31 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 41 ] DF RACHATA SOMPORN (RACHATA)  90 
[ 79 ] DF Sirasit Hochin (SIRASIT) 
[ 88 ] MF WORANAT THONGKRUEA (WORANAT) 
[ 95 ] MF WITCHAKORN SAENWOEM (WITCHAKORN) 

Head Coach : นายปฏิภัทร รอบรู้ ( THA ) 
Team Manager : WEERADET XATA ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 187 

BURIRAM UNITED 4 - 1 KHONKAEN UNITED 

18 March 2023 18:30  Chang Arena 

Audiences: 21,605 
Referee: TORPHONG SOMSING Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SURA SRIART (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: APICHIT NOPHUAN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: sripittaya naulnirun (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: PHUBES LEKPHA (THA) Asst. VAR 1: KOTCHAPOOM MEESRIDAECHA General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: TASTARAWUT KHANTAVICHAI (THA) Asst. VAR 2: TANIN REUNJIT

Match Events
LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA)  20' 

30'  IBSON PEREIRA DE MELO [71] (IBSON MELO) 
32'  APISIT KHUANKWAI [26] (APISIT .K) 

LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA)  45+4' 
45+4'  PHALAKON WOKIANG [77] (PHALAKON) 

62'  JAKKIT PALAPON [9] (JAKKIT) 
64'  THAWIN BUTSOMBAT [7] (THAWIN) 
64'  TEWA SAENGNAKO [33] (TEWA) 
67'  NIPHITPON HADCHAN [30] (NIPHITPON) 
67'  LIDOR COHEN [10] (L. COHEN) 

PANSA HEMVIBOON [3] (PANSA)  75' 
HARIS VUCKIC [19] (VUČKIĆ)  75' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA)  79' 
THEERATHON BUNMATHAN [5] (THEERATHON)  81' 

SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI)  83' 
ARTHIT BOODJINDA [29] (BOODJINDA)  88' 

LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA)  88' 
90'  RACHATA SOMPORN [41] (RACHATA) 
90'  ALEF VIEIRA SANTOS [93] (ALEF) 
90'  KITTIPAT INTHAWONG [24] (KITTIPAT) 
90'  IBSON PEREIRA DE MELO [71] (IBSON MELO) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


